

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 060879 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/24/2006 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 11/14/2006

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing additional funding for the Foundation Drain Disconnection Project.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: MILWAUKEE METROPOLITAN SEWERAGE DISTRICT, SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, SEWERS,

STATE GRANTS, STORM SEWERS, WATER QUALITY

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note.pdf, 2. Infrastructure Services Division Cover Letter.pdf, 3. Fiscal Analysis

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
10/24/2006	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
10/26/2006	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
10/31/2006	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	4:0
11/10/2006	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
11/14/2006	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
11/14/2006	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
11/21/2006	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

060879 ORIGINAL 050574

THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing additional funding for the Foundation Drain Disconnection Project.

This resolution authorizes the additional funding for the foundation drain disconnection project (SM498050001), which is part of the Flow Reduction Projects

Whereas, The 2005 budget for the Sewer Maintenance Fund included funding and borrowing authority in the amount of \$1,206,000 for four flow reduction projects; and

Whereas, The foundation drain disconnection project (Project), which is part of said flow reduction projects that were budgeted for in 2005, was authorized for a construction cost of \$505,000 per Common Council File Number 041349; and

Whereas, The Common Council, on July 6, 2005, adopted Resolution File Number 050268 that authorized an Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement between the City and the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District (MMSD), in which MMSD will pay 50% (up to \$250,000) of the Project cost; and

Whereas, The adoption of Resolution File Number 050268 removed the borrowing authority for \$250,000 of the original budget amount for the Project; and

Whereas, The Project was bid on September 20, 2006 as Official Notice Number 142 with the low bid cost

File #: 060879, Version: 0

being \$554,770; and

Whereas, Additional funding is needed to award the Project; said additional funding will not increase the borrowing above the original amount approved in the 2005 budget; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the foundation drain disconnection project is authorized additional funding in the amount of \$200,000 from the Sewer Maintenance Fund and that the Comptroller is authorized and directed to transfer the amount from the parent account (SM498050000) to the Project account number SM498050001.

Department of Public Works Infrastructure Services Division Environmental Engineering Section NMJ/kf October 6, 2006